

PUBLIC NOTICE

<u>MEETING CANCELLATION</u> ZONING, PLANNING AND APPEALING COMMITTEE

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE STATUTES OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS AND ORDINANCES OF THE VILLAGE OF METTAWA, NOTICE IS GIVEN HEREBY THAT THE NEXT REGULAR MEETING OF THE **ZONING, PLANNING, AND APPEALING COMMITTEE** OF THE VILLAGE OF METTAWA SCHEDULED TO BE HELD ON JUNE 6, 2023 WILL NOT BE HELD

I, the undersigned, posted the above notice at the following location on or before 5pm, June 3, 2023. In the entry to and lobby of the Hilton Garden Inn, 26225 N. Riverwoods Blvd., Mettawa, Illinois.

Sandy Gallo, Village Clerk